503281338 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3327956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENGIUS, LLC	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	70 CASTILIAN DRIVE	
City:	GOLETA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8032244	
Patent Number:	7398131	
Patent Number:	6865515	
Patent Number:	7286944	
Patent Number:	7668666	
Patent Number:	7970554	
Application Number:	13979034	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

Phone: (405) 235-9621

Email: marcy.ellington@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. LABRIE

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05068.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. LABRIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

503281338 PATENT REEL: 035503 FRAME: 0050

Total Attachments: 3 source=Engius Global Assignment#page1.tif source=Engius Global Assignment#page2.tif source=Engius Global Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035503 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of December 31, 2013 Engius, LLC. of 712 East Gate, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074, a Oklahoma a corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has agreed pursuant to Certificate of Merger effective December 31, 2011, to assign to FLIR Commercial Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), a corporation of California with its principal place of business located at 70 Castilian Drive, Goleta, California 93117, all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patents set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to all inventions relating to and as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (herein referred to collectively as the "PATENTS"), as attached hereto, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions. (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, and (f) all claims or causes of action for the PATENTS and the right to pursue past, present and future infringement of the PATENTS; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the PATENTS, and any patents

PATENT REEL: 035503 FRAME: 0052 issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the PATENTS, any patent applications claiming priority to the PATENTS, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Christians

In the presence of:

James Burdick

Vice President of Engius, LLC.

ams Dudel

Date: 3/20/14

Date: 3/20/14

SCHEDULE A

Serial		First	Registration	Issuance	National Filing
Number	Title	Inventor	Number	Date	Date
	Method and System for				
	Complete quality Control Based				
12/109165	on the concrete's Maturity	Fox, Michael	8032244	10/4/2011	4/24/2011
	Method and System for				
	Concrete Quality Control Based				
11/714628	on the Concrete's Maturity	Trost, Steven	7398131	7/8/2008	3/6/2007
	Method and Device for				
10/351856	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	6865515	3/8/2005	1/24/2003
	Method and Device for				
11/054565	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7286944	10/23/2007	2/9/2005
	Method and Device for				
11/875501	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7668666	2/23/2010	10/19/2007
	Method and Device for				
12/651039	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7970554	6/28/2010	12/31/2009
13/979034	Concrete Cylinder Curing Box	Fox, Michael			
	Method and Device for				
11/054565	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7286944	10/23/2007	2/9/2005
	Method and Device for				-
11/875501	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7668666	2/23/2010	10/19/2007
	Method and Device for				
12/651039	Securely Storing Data	Trost, Steven	7970554	6/28/2010	12/31/2009
13/979034	Concrete Cylinder Curing Box	Fox, Michael			

PATENT REEL: 035503 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 04/27/2015